

Resolution for Maintenance Under the Illinois Highway Code

	DISTRICT	County		Resolution Number	<u>Resolution Type</u>	Section 5	Number
	1	Will				26-00	000-00-GM
BE IT RESOLVED, by the			ouncil ng Body Type	of	the Local Po	City ublic Agency Ty	of pe
	est Hill			that there is hereby a			
	ocal Public Age	•				***	
Eight Hundred and Se	venty Ihr	ee Thousan	id, Seven F	lundred and Fifty	Dollars	;(_\$8/3,/50	.00)
of Motor Fuel Tax funds for	r the purpose	e of maintainin	g streets and	highways under the	applicable provisio	ns of Illinois H	ighway Code from
05/01/25 to to	04/30/2 Ending Da	. te					
BE IT FURTHER RESOLV including supplemental or infunds during the period as	revised estin	nates approve					
BE IT FURTHER RESOLV	ΈD, that	Local Publi	City	of		est Hill	
shall submit within three m available from the Departm expenditure by the Departr BE IT FURTHER RESOLV of the Department of Trans	onths after thent, a certification on the certification of the certifica	he end of the r ied statement s his appropriati	maintenance showing expe on, and	period as stated above nditures and the bala	ve, to the Departme inces remaining in	the funds auth	rtation, on forms norized for
Christine Vershay-H	all of Clerk		Local Pub	City Disc Agency Type	Clerk in and for said	lLocal Pub	City olic Agency Type
of	Crest Hil	I		n the State of Illinois,			
Name	of Local Publi	c Agency					·
provided by statute, do her	eby certify the	he foregoing to	be a true, pe	erfect and complete c	opy of a resolution	adopted by th	е
Council		of		Crest Hill	at a n	neeting held or	າ .
Governing Body	Туре		Name	of Local Public Agency		3	Date
IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I have he	reunto set my	hand and sea	al this day	y of	Month, Year	·
(SEAL, if required by the LPA)				Clerk Signature & D	ate		
					APPROV	'ED	
				Regional Engineer Signature & Date Department of Transportation			

Completed 03/13/25 BLR 14220 (Rev. 12/13/22)